
2022 Seton Hill University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 42-12   Conf: 12-4   Home: 16-2   Away: 13-4   Neutral: 13-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (336), Opp (310)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Fukushima (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Zang (3), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (60-70), Zang (27-32), Ryan (12-16),
Elliott (8-8), Dellett (4-5), Bertig (3-3), Hartman (3-3), Toal (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Osikowicz, Jenna .449 54-54 176 53 79 13 9 3 33 119 .676 18 7 22 0 .515 1 1 21-21 70 9 4 .952
33 Toal, Morgan .358 51-50 151 32 54 14 1 7 38 91 .603 12 3 12 0 .411 2 2 13-16 322 12 9 .974
17 Paredes, Grace .348 53-52 132 13 46 12 1 2 27 66 .500 16 3 16 1 .425 2 5 2-2 35 94 10 .928
55 Ryan, Morgan .316 43-37 117 15 37 7 2 3 26 57 .487 17 3 13 1 .413 1 2 3-3 35 48 4 .954
5 McClendon, Nichole .312 54-54 173 44 54 6 1 1 16 65 .376 25 3 8 0 .408 0 8 23-29 51 2 3 .946
23 Fukushima, Brooklyn .309 50-50 136 27 42 9 1 3 24 62 .456 18 1 25 0 .389 2 6 11-11 85 84 1 .994
32 Cleland, Brooke .273 48-37 110 12 30 8 2 7 35 63 .573 5 3 20 0 .309 5 0 0-1 60 3 1 .984
11 Zang, Mackenzie .235 48-47 85 11 20 3 0 0 9 23 .271 15 5 19 0 .381 0 2 1-1 288 17 3 .990
7 Greco, Natalia .226 46-44 93 18 21 2 1 2 10 31 .333 8 1 25 0 .294 0 4 18-18 60 0 0 1.000
3 Grandey, Nina .198 52-52 111 20 22 1 1 0 8 25 .225 12 0 19 0 .274 1 2 9-10 55 94 10 .937
44 Hartman, Logan .500 7-4 6 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .500 0 0 2 0 .500 0 0 1-1 1 6 1 .875
31 Walsh, Alex .333 17-4 18 1 6 1 0 0 3 7 .389 2 0 5 0 .400 0 0 1-1 0 4 2 .667
29 Klotz, Anna .333 7-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .250 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Bonatch, Alexis .286 28-8 7 8 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 3 0 .286 0 0 3-3 10 1 2 .846
82 Skelly, Mallory .286 9-2 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
19 Athey, Bre .273 34-1 11 14 3 0 1 1 2 8 .727 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 9-11 6 0 0 1.000
21 Dellett, Lauren .257 35-20 70 6 18 4 0 0 9 22 .314 10 1 9 1 .358 0 1 0-1 2 15 0 1.000
12 Gulvas, Shayleigh .105 20-4 19 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .105 1 0 3 0 .150 0 2 1-1 5 5 1 .909
71 Elliott, Chloe .000 23-16 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 10 2 .833
25 Pollock, Kelleigh .000 26-0 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 3-4 1 0 0 1.000
20 Bertig, Lauren .000 12-3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 0 4 1 .800
28 28 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 34 .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .308 54-54 1436 285 442 80 20 29 243 649 .452 163 30 210 3 .386 15 36 119-134 1086 409 54 .965
Opponents .231 54-54 1396 138 322 49 6 23 124 452 .324 96 13 337 4 .285 8 25 30-35 1045 426 84 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
55 Ryan, Morgan 1.35 19-3 25 21 13 6-3 1 145.2 110 37 28 31 165 15 2 6 .200 11 11 0 1 7
44 Hartman, Logan 1.69 3-1 7 4 1 0-1 0 20.2 22 10 5 6 9 4 0 1 .265 3 0 0 1 1
71 Elliott, Chloe 1.75 13-5 23 16 7 3-3 1 96.0 76 35 24 27 96 9 2 8 .212 3 2 0 2 9
20 Bertig, Lauren 1.99 1-0 11 3 1 1-1 0 24.2 24 8 7 13 17 6 0 1 .242 0 0 0 0 2
21 Dellett, Lauren 3.13 5-3 24 9 3 0-3 3 67.0 73 36 30 16 46 13 2 6 .275 3 0 0 4 5
82 Skelly, Mallory 6.30 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 13 10 6 3 4 1 0 1 .394 5 0 0 0 1
22 Myers, Shaelynn 10.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.1 4 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.97 42-12 96 54 25 15 5 362.0 322 138 102 96 337 49 6 23 .231 26 13 0 8 25
Opponents 4.28 12-42 102 54 18 1 3 348.1 442 285 213 163 210 80 20 29 .308 37 30 0 15 36



2022 Seton Hill University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Greco, Natalia 60 60 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Dellett, Lauren 17 2 15 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
19 Athey, Bre 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Pollock, Kelleigh 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
82 Skelly, Mallory 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Fukushima, Brooklyn 170 85 84 1 .994 4 0 0 — 0 0
11 Zang, Mackenzie 308 288 17 3 .990 0 27 5 .844 3 0
32 Cleland, Brooke 64 60 3 1 .984 3 0 0 — 0 0
33 Toal, Morgan 343 322 12 9 .974 9 3 0 1.000 0 0
55 Ryan, Morgan 87 35 48 4 .954 3 12 4 .750 0 0
13 Osikowicz, Jenna 83 70 9 4 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 McClendon, Nichole 56 51 2 3 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Grandey, Nina 159 55 94 10 .937 6 0 0 — 0 0
17 Paredes, Grace 139 35 94 10 .928 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Gulvas, Shayleigh 11 5 5 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Hartman, Logan 8 1 6 1 .875 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
1 Bonatch, Alexis 13 10 1 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
71 Elliott, Chloe 12 0 10 2 .833 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
20 Bertig, Lauren 5 0 4 1 .800 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Walsh, Alex 6 0 4 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Klotz, Anna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 34 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 28 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Myers, Shaelynn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1549 1086 409 54 .965 28 30 5 .857 3 0
Opponents 1555 1045 426 84 .946 27 119 15 .888 9 0


